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 स्वच्छ भारत पख्वाड़ा पर कार्य योज़ना     Action Plan on Swachh
Bharat Pakhwada

( 01/11/2018 - 15/11/2018 )
&

On Special Occasion (17/10/2018 - National Ayurvedic Day )
 

फोटो गैलरी    Photo Gallery
 

Date Day Actionable Points
01/11/2018 Thursday ●  Opening of Swachh Bharat Pakhwara

●   Mass pledge by all students, faculty and
staff that they would devote at least 100
hours per year to voluntarily work of
cleanliness on a mission to take the
Swachh Bharat campaign to the next
level.

●    Instructors will conduct a ten minute
session prior to commencement of class
to explain the Municipal Solid Waste
(MSW) Management System in IGRUA

●   Display of Banners/Posters at prominent
places.

●   A preparation meeting to be held with
Departmental/Sectional Heads to discuss
the plan and implementation of 
activities to be done during Swachhata
Pakhwada.

●    Survey to be conducted by a designate
team to select appropriate place for
plantation and cleanliness activities

02/11/2018 Friday ●    Cleaning of Flight Operation Area
including Air Traffic Control, Canteen,
Toilets/Washrooms and Fire Fighting
area.

03/11/2018 Saturday ●  Cleaning of Aircraft, Hangars, Workshops,
canteen, Aviation Fuel Station and
Toilets/Washrooms in Engineering
Premises.

04/11/2018 Sunday ●  Cleaning of Runway, Taxi Way and Tarmac
05/11/2018 Monday ●    Cleaning of ILS/DVOR, NDB area and

toilets/ washrooms in these areas
06/11/2018 Tuesday ●  Cleaning of Roads & its shoulders, pruning

of trees/shrubs and clearing the fencing
of creepers.

07/11/2018 Wednesday ●    Interaction with residents/house wives to
find ways for improving the cleaning
standards inside the residential area.

●  Cleaning of residential area (‘A’ & ‘B’ Type
Quarters with the participation of
residents.

08/11/2018 Thursday ●    Cleaning of AME School Building,
toilets/wash rooms, Main Gate, Security
hut and adjacent areas.
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09/11/2018 Friday ●    Cleaning of Administrative/Institutional
Buildings, Sub-station, A.C. Plant, M.T.
Section, Main Gate, Security hut and
toilets/wash rooms of these areas.

10/11/2018 Saturday ●    Cleaning of Roads in the Residential/
Administrative/Institutional/Hostel
Premises.

11/11/2018 Sunday ●    Cleaning of hostel premises with the
participation of trainee pilots.

12/11/2018 Monday ●  Cleaning of Residential Premises ‘Type ‘C’,
‘D’ & ‘E’ with the participation of
residents.

13/11/2018 Tuesday ●    Cleaning of Old Boys’ Hostel and all the
toilets/ wash rooms in this building with
the participation of trainee pilots.

14/11/2018 Wednesday ●    Cleaning of New Boys’ Hostel and all the
toilets/wash rooms in this building.

15/11/2018 Thursday ●  Planting of Saplings by the designate team
●    Cleaning of Girls’ Hostel and all the

toilets/wash rooms in this building with
the participation of trainee pilots.

17/10/2018 Wednesday Special Occasion

Students of nearby schools and Gram
Pradhans of nearby villages to be invited for
Exhibition of Municipal Solid Waste (MSW)
System in IGRUA in two sessions (Morning &
Afternoon) of two hours each.

 


